

## SELLER OF TRAVEL SURETY BOND

mber	Y BOND Premium \$	Term
persons by these p		
That		
NAME O	F PRINCIPAL (OWNER, OFFICER, PARTNER, OR SO	OLE PROPRIETOR) FOR SELLER OF TRAVEL
as principal, doing	g business under the name of	
	NAME OF SELLER OF	F TRAVEL
a Seller of Travel,	and whose address for service is	
STREET ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
and	NAME OF SURETY	, a corporation
admitted to transa address for servic		ate of California, as surety, and whose
	STATE	ZIP
CITY		
and firmly bound to th		
and firmly bound to thourselves, our heirs, e	executors, successors and assigns, joi	intly and severally, firmly by these presents.
and firmly bound to th ourselves, our heirs, ε <b>WHE</b> I	executors, successors and assigns, joing REAS, the provisions of Section 17550	of \$, for the payment of which intly and severally, firmly by these presents.  0.15(k) of the Business and Professions Code seneral's office an adequate bond as defined in

Code section 17550.15(b), this bond is executed and tendered in accordance with Section 17550.15(k).

NOW THEREFORE, the conditions of the foregoing obligation are that if the principal complies

with the provisions of Article 2.6 (commencing with Section 17550) of Chapter 1 of Part 3 Division 7 of the Business and Professions Code of the State of California and if no person suffers pecuniary loss in any transaction subject to said Article then this obligation is to be void; otherwise it is to remain in full force and effect.

**PROVIDED HOWEVER**, this bond is issued subject to the following express conditions:

- 1. This bond shall be deemed continuous in form and shall remain in full force and effect for all liabilities incurred before, and for acts, omissions, or causes existing or which arose before, the cancellation or withdrawal of the Surety from the bond.
- 2. The bond is executed by the Surety to comply with, and the bond shall be subject to, the provisions of Article 2.6 (commencing with Section 17550) of Chapter 1 of Part 3 of Division 7 of the Business and Professions Code and, except to the extent of any inconsistency with that Article 2.6, to the provisions of Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 995.010) of Title 14 of Part 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 3. The conditions of the bond are set forth in Business and Professions Code section 17550.11; and, specifically, any passenger who sustains a monetary loss as a result of any violation of Article 2.6 by a Seller of Travel or any governmental entity may bring an action against both the principal and sureties on this bond.



## SELLER OF TRAVEL SURETY BOND

- 4. The Surety agrees to promptly furnish written notice to the Office of the Attorney General, Seller of Travel Program, at the address set forth below, of all claims made, suits filed, judgments rendered, and payments made by said Surety under this bond.
- 5. The aggregate liability of the Surety hereunder on all claims whatsoever shall not exceed the penal sum of this bond in any event.
- 6. This bond may be canceled by the Surety in accordance with the provisions of Business and Professions Code section 17550.11(a).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I am the principal or an officer or agent of the principal with the authority to execute this document on behalf of the principal.

Executed at	on
CITY AND STATE	DATE
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL OF SELLER OF TRAVEL	PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PRINCIPAL OF SELLER OF TRAVEL
POSITION (e.g. PRESIDENT, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF CST)	STREET ADDRESS OF SELLER OF TRAVEL
	CITY STATE ZIP
NAME OF OFFICER OF SURETY	NAME OF SURETY
STREET ADDRESS	STREET ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP	CITY STATE ZIP
This bond is executed under an unrevoke	ed appointment or power of attorney.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perj foregoing is true and correct.	jury under the laws of the State of California that the
Executed atCITY AND STATE	DATE
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR SURETY	PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR SURETY

Complete, submit a copy and keep the original for your records. Mail or email copy to:

Seller of Travel Program
Office of the Attorney General
Department of Justice
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230
Email: sellers.travel@doj.ca.gov

## SELLER OF TRAVEL SURETY BOND

## SELLER OF TRAVEL SURETY BOND PRIVACY NOTICE ON DATA COLLECTION As Required by Civil Code §1798.17

**Privacy Notice** 

Collection and Use of Personal Information. The Public Rights Division in the Department of Justice collects the information requested on this form as authorized by Government Code sections 11180, 11181, and 11182, and Business and Professions Code sections 17550 et seq. The Public Rights Division uses this information in its review of your application to register, renew, or update your registration as a Seller of Travel. (Bus. & Prof. Code section 17550.1.) We may also use this information to investigate any alleged misconduct and in any law enforcement action based on that misconduct. In addition, any personal information collected by state agencies is subject to the limitations in the Information Practices Act and state policy. The Department of Justice's general privacy policy is available at <a href="http://oag.ca.gov/privacy-policy">http://oag.ca.gov/privacy-policy</a>.

Providing Personal Information. All the personal information requested in the form must be provided.

**Access to Your Information**. You may review the records maintained by the Public Rights Division in the Department of Justice that contain your personal information, as permitted by the Information Practices Act. See below for contact information.

Possible Disclosure of Personal Information. In order to review your registration application, renewal, or registration update as a Seller of Travel, we may need to share the information you give us with other government agencies. This may include sharing any personal information you gave us. We may also need to share the information to further any investigation of any claim against you by the Travel Consumer Restitution Corporation, or a government or law enforcement agency. In addition, some of your information, including the name of the business owner and the business's address, will be available and searchable on our website.

The information you provide may also be disclosed in the following circumstances:

- With other persons or agencies where necessary to perform their legal duties, and their use of your information is compatible and complies with state law, such as for investigations or for licensing, certification, or regulatory purposes;
- · To another government agency as required by state or federal law.

Contact Information. For questions about this notice or access to your records, you may contact an analyst at the Seller of Travel Program at <a href="mailto:sellers.travel@doj.ca.gov">sellers.travel@doj.ca.gov</a> or call (213) 269-6564. All records are maintained at the Los Angeles office at 300 S. Spring St., Suite 1702, Los Angeles, CA 90013.